

Contract volume of Installment sales & deferred payment sales (FY2009)

	Regular members				Associated members				Regular & Associated Members			
	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)
1: Information and Communication Equipment	14,195	83,510.8	12.3	110.8	509	7,358.4	6.5	45.9	14,704	90,869.2	11.5	99.4
Computer Hardware	5,790	32,985.6	4.9	106.7	230	2,246.7	2.0	26.5	6,020	35,232.3	4.4	89.4
Computer Software	2,618	21,159.2	3.1	100.3	72	523.9	0.5	22.9	2,690	21,683.1	2.7	92.8
Telecommunication Equipment	5,787	29,366.0	4.3	125.8	207	4,587.8	4.0	87.2	5,994	33,953.8	4.3	118.7
2: Office Equipment	2,925	20,708.9	3.1	264.1	155	773.2	0.7	97.2	3,080	21,482.1	2.7	248.8
3: Industrial Equipment	3,734	96,220.9	14.2	66.0	577	12,738.3	11.2	83.5	4,311	108,959.2	13.7	67.7
4: Factory Equipment	886	16,493.8	2.4	29.4	66	970.5	0.9	43.9	952	17,464.3	2.2	29.9
5: Construction Equipment	8,502	121,342.8	17.9	68.2	1,461	11,827.2	10.4	89.4	9,963	133,170.0	16.8	69.7
6: Transport Equipment	10,741	64,992.6	9.6	75.6	6,211	25,593.9	22.5	65.0	16,952	90,586.5	11.4	72.3
Automobile	7,699	49,387.6	7.3	68.6	6,079	23,425.5	20.6	71.0	13,778	72,813.1	9.2	69.3
Vessel	56	3,522.0	0.5	105.5	9	1,412.4	1.2	419.5	65	4,934.4	0.6	134.3
7: Medical Equipment	4,860	40,982.2	6.0	102.6	624	13,747.4	12.1	222.5	5,484	54,729.6	6.9	118.7
8: Commercial and Service Equipment	13,997	159,717.0	23.5	76.7	2,278	25,535.3	22.4	105.6	16,275	185,252.3	23.4	79.7
Commercial Equipment	4,886	50,426.3	7.4	67.7	995	8,717.3	7.7	85.8	5,881	59,143.6	7.5	69.8
9: Others	5,627	75,003.2	11.0	71.1	2,201	15,239.7	13.4	60.5	7,828	90,242.9	11.4	69.0
Physical and Chemical Equipment	518	4,625.2	0.7	34.6	90	253.7	0.2	58.6	608	4,878.9	0.6	35.4
Total	65,467	678,972.2	100.0	75.2	14,082	113,783.9	100.0	79.9	79,549	792,756.1	100.0	75.9
Corporations reserched (those at the last year)	81 (85)				82 (79)				163 (164)			
Year-on-year change after reserched corporations adjusted	74.0%				87.0%				75.5%			